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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

. Civil Action No. 2:14-cv-06414-CCC-MF
. Consolidated with: 2:15-cv-06225

IN RE SEBELA PATENT LITIGATION : Consolidated with: 2:14-cv-07400
. Consolidated with: 2:15-cv-05308

NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

Plaintiff Sebela International Limited (“Sebela”) in the above captioned
consolidated matter hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the
Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment of the United States District Court,
District of New Jersey, entered in this action on September 14, 2017 (Dkt. No.
308), attached hereto as Exhibit A, and all orders underlying the judgment,
including without limitation:

(1) The portions of the Court’s June 9, 2017 Order, Dkt. No. 274, that were

adverse to Sebela;

(2) The portions of the Court’s November 21, 2016 claim construction

order, Dkt. No. 180, that were adverse to Sebela;
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(3) The portions of the Court’s evidentiary orders (including without
limitation Dkt. No. 274) that were adverse to Sebela; and

(4) All findings, rulings, determinations, conclusions, orders, opinions, and
decisions leading thereto or merged or incorporated therein, and all

subsidiary findings and conclusions of the Court.

Dated: October 2, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

s/ Anne B. Sekel

Anne B. Sekel

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
90 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10016
Phone: (212) 682-7474
asekel@foley.com

Of Counsel:

Steven J. Rizzi (admitted pro hac vice)
Ramy E. Hanna (admitted pro hac vice)
Jayita Guhaniyogi

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

90 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10016

Phone: (212) 682-7474
srizzi@foley.com

rhanna@foley.com
jguhaniyogi@foley.com

Liane M. Peterson (admitted pro hac vice)
Ryan A. Schmid (admitted pro hac vice)
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

3000 K Street N.W., Ste. 600
Washington, DC 20007
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Phone: (202) 672-5300
Ipeterson@foley.com
rschmid@foley.com

R. Jan Pirozzolo-Mellowes (admitted pro
hac vice)

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, W1 53202

Phone: (414) 271-2400
rpirozzolo-mellowes@foley.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Sebela International Limited.





